
1 Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC 31055 599.049

2 McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 33394 599.047

3 Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 33873 599.045

4 Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC 30475 598.046

5 Preston Janey Warrnambool SBRC 34192 598.044

6 Karamoshos Chris Port Fairy SBRC 33091 597.049

7 Ball David Hamilton SB & ARC 30234 597.044

8 Millar Kim M.I.S.C. 33274 597.033

9 Maginn William Target Rifle Traralgon 33113 596.040

10 Garrett David Target Rifle Traralgon 32742 595.040

1st Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC 31055 599.049

2nd McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 33394 599.047

3rd Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 33873 599.045

1st Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC 30475 598.046

2nd Maginn William Target Rifle Traralgon 33113 596.040

3rd Garrett David Target Rifle Traralgon 32742 595.040

1st Langford Robert Brunswick SBRC 30566 590.033

2nd Barron Denis Target Rifle Geelong 30074 582.028

3rd

1st Crompton Michael Kyabram SBRC 34338 595.039

2nd Crompton Sharon Kyabram SBRC 34337 590.033

Scamporlino Sebastiano Target Rifle Geelong 34148 576.023

1st Scamporlino Sebastiano Target Rifle Geelong 34148 576.023

2nd

3rd

1st Scamporlino Sebastiano Target Rifle Geelong 34148 576.023

2nd

3rd

1st McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC 33394 599.047

2nd Millar Kim M.I.S.C. 33274 597.033

3rd Harman Colin Target Rifle Geelong 33225 594.034
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50m Bench (60 shot) Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat Rego Bay No. Grade Total

Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC S 31055 A6 A 100 10 100 10 99 6 100 8 100 7 100 8 599.049

McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC V 33394 B5 A 100 8 100 6 100 9 100 5 100 10 99 9 599.047

Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 A2 A 100 6 100 8 100 4 99 9 100 9 100 9 599.045

Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC S 30475 B12 B 100 9 100 7 100 9 100 5 99 9 99 7 598.046

Preston Janey Warrnambool SBRC S 34192 A12 A 100 6 99 7 100 7 99 7 100 7 100 10 598.044

Karamoshos Chris Port Fairy SBRC S 33091 A4 A 100 10 99 8 100 8 100 7 99 8 99 8 597.049

Ball David Hamilton SB & ARC S 30234 C11 A 99 8 100 8 100 9 100 7 99 5 99 7 597.044

Millar Kim M.I.S.C. V 33274 A8 A 100 5 100 7 100 4 99 4 99 8 99 5 597.033

Maginn William Target Rifle Traralgon S 33113 A9 B 100 8 99 7 98 7 100 9 100 6 99 3 596.040

Garrett David Target Rifle Traralgon S 32742 C10 B 100 9 98 5 98 5 99 6 100 7 100 8 595.040

Crompton Michael Kyabram SBRC S 34338 C6 D 97 5 100 7 100 7 100 7 100 7 98 6 595.039

Harman Colin Target Rifle Geelong V 33225 A11 B 100 8 100 6 97 4 99 5 98 5 100 6 594.034

Syrett Haydn Frankston Pen TRC S 33957 B4 B 100 6 98 8 99 5 100 5 98 8 98 5 593.037

Deegan Phillip Albury S 31538 A10 A 99 6 100 6 99 5 98 4 97 5 100 9 593.035

Dick John Frankston Pen TRC V 33073 B6 B 98 5 98 8 100 8 100 6 99 5 97 5 592.037

Maccora Marise M.I.S.C. V 34098 B7 B 97 5 97 4 99 4 100 10 99 7 100 4 592.034

Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC S 30812 C7 B 100 8 99 5 96 6 100 5 97 5 100 3 592.032

Pitman Anthony Target Rifle Geelong S 34298 B3 B 100 8 97 2 96 4 100 8 99 4 99 6 591.032

Frost Myles Albury S 34124 B15 B 98 5 98 5 99 6 99 7 99 4 98 4 591.031

Langford Robert Brunswick SBRC V 30566 B11 C 98 5 99 6 99 7 98 5 97 4 99 6 590.033

Crompton Sharon Kyabram SBRC S 34337 B10 D 98 7 99 5 100 6 99 6 98 5 96 4 590.033

Lonergan Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30103 A16 B 98 4 98 7 99 4 96 3 99 5 100 9 590.032

Bolwell Maxwell Target Rifle Geelong V 30036 C5 B 99 5 94 5 98 6 99 8 99 5 96 5 585.034

Corneliusen Kevin Albury V 30363 A5 A 99 5 95 3 97 4 99 7 99 5 96 4 585.028

Maginn Brendan Target Rifle Traralgon V 33042 A14 B 97 4 98 5 99 5 95 3 98 2 98 7 585.026

Barron Denis Target Rifle Geelong V 30074 A13 C 99 5 95 4 95 4 98 5 98 6 97 4 582.028

Keegan Maurice Target Rifle Geelong V 33529 A15 B 97 5 96 4 98 6 94 3 98 5 97 4 580.027

Langford Shane Brunswick SBRC S 34076 B16 B 98 2 96 2 97 4 96 5 96 7 97 5 580.025

Beard Colin Mornington SBRC V 33083 A18 A 95 2 106 7 96 2 88 5 96 6 98 5 579.027

Scamporlino Sebastiano Target Rifle Geelong SJ 34148 B9 D 93 1 96 5 98 6 94 1 98 6 97 4 576.023

Armstrong Jake Target Rifle Geelong S 34325 B8 D 96 5 95 2 95 4 97 4 97 4 96 2 576.021

Millar William Target Rifle Geelong V 30190 A7 D 96 3 97 4 95 2 94 3 95 4 97 7 574.023

Wilson Murray Target Rifle Geelong S 34365 B13 D 91 0 93 1 95 2 95 2 94 1 97 5 565.011

Target Rifle Geelong Competition 2019

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



1 Daly James Kyneton SBRC 33147 587.031

2 Romanoff Chloe Frankston Pen TRC 32666 582.023

3 Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC 31033 581.029

4 Croatto Daniel Leongatha SBRC 30147 580.031

5 Davis Neil M.I.S.C. 33170 579.020

6 Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC 30812 576.025

7 Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC 34153 575.021

8 Remington Mark M.I.S.C. 34170 575.020

9 Young Michael Target Rifle Geelong 32386 574.018

10 Di Pasquale Vito MCC SBRC 33166 571.021

1st Daly James Kyneton SBRC 33147 587.031

2nd Romanoff Chloe Frankston Pen TRC 32666 582.023

3rd Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC 31033 581.029

1st Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC 30812 576.025

2nd Young Michael Target Rifle Geelong 32386 574.018

3rd Mewburn Thomas Casterton SBRC 32457 571.020

1st Remington Mark M.I.S.C. 34170 575.020

2nd Ooi Kai M.I.S.C. 33959 571.014

3rd Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC 31055 565.015

1st Wills Shane Brunswick SBRC 30562 556.011

2nd Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club 33873 550.010

Corneliusen Kevin Albury 30363 547.008

1st

2nd

3rd

1st Karamoshos Courtney Port Fairy SBRC 34002 545.007

2nd

3rd

1st Remington Mark M.I.S.C. 34170 575.020

2nd Males Peter MCC SBRC 30848 570.015

3rd Hopkins John Eltham SB & ARC 30096 565.014

Top Junior

Top Veteran

Top Ten

A Grade
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50m Prone Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat Rego Bay No. Grade Total

Daly James Kyneton SBRC S 33147 B33 A 97 6 96 2 98 7 99 4 99 6 98 6 587.031

Romanoff Chloe Frankston Pen TRC S 32666 A31 A 96 3 97 4 97 5 98 3 99 7 95 1 582.023

Lott Chris Shepparton SB & ARC S 31033 A33 A 95 4 98 6 96 4 97 3 98 7 97 5 581.029

Croatto Daniel Leongatha SBRC S 30147 B25 A 97 5 96 5 97 6 95 3 98 7 97 5 580.031

Davis Neil M.I.S.C. S 33170 A25 A 99 4 95 3 97 3 99 5 94 3 95 2 579.020

Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC S 30812 B29 B 97 6 96 2 97 5 94 3 98 6 94 3 576.025

Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC S 34153 A27 A 94 3 96 4 99 5 95 1 96 3 95 5 575.021

Remington Mark M.I.S.C. V 34170 A37 C 96 4 95 2 96 4 92 2 97 4 99 4 575.020

Young Michael Target Rifle Geelong S 32386 A36 B 94 2 98 5 94 2 95 1 96 3 97 5 574.018

Di Pasquale Vito MCC SBRC S 33166 A34 A 97 5 94 3 96 2 97 3 95 5 92 3 571.021

Mewburn Thomas Casterton SBRC S 32457 A20 B 96 3 97 3 93 1 94 4 96 4 95 5 571.020

Ooi Kai M.I.S.C. S 33959 A24 C 94 2 96 2 96 1 94 1 95 4 96 4 571.014

Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC S 31258 A26 B 94 2 92 3 96 1 96 3 96 5 96 3 570.017

Males Peter MCC SBRC V 30848 A35 A 94 1 93 2 95 3 93 3 98 5 97 1 570.015

Harris Jordan Target Rifle Geelong S 34366 A28 B 97 4 94 1 95 3 94 3 97 2 93 2 570.015

Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC S 31055 B26 C 90 1 94 3 95 0 96 4 95 3 95 4 565.015

Hopkins John Eltham SB & ARC V 30096 A21 B 96 5 95 1 91 0 92 2 97 3 94 3 565.014

Shorten Robert MCC SBRC S 34106 A29 B 94 3 96 4 94 1 92 2 96 1 93 3 565.014

Noonan Simon Kyabram SBRC S 32871 B32 B 92 2 95 3 96 4 91 1 93 2 92 1 559.013

Robbins Lindsay Brunswick SBRC V 31051 B21 C 95 2 95 2 94 4 91 1 89 2 94 3 558.014

Wills Shane Brunswick SBRC V 30562 B23 D 95 4 91 1 94 0 93 2 92 1 91 3 556.011

Noonan Bernie Kyabram SBRC S 32870 B27 C 90 4 92 3 99 5 92 0 91 1 91 2 555.015

Allinson Paul MCC SBRC S 32924 A23 C 95 3 87 2 91 2 89 0 98 3 93 2 553.012

Deegan Phillip Albury S 31538 C23 C 89 0 87 1 94 1 91 2 96 3 96 3 553.010

Bolwell Maxwell Target Rifle Geelong V 30036 B34 C 94 2 96 2 89 0 89 0 92 1 91 1 551.006

Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 B30 D 91 2 91 3 90 1 95 3 93 1 90 0 550.010

Corneliusen Kevin Albury V 30363 C21 D 87 0 92 2 91 3 94 0 91 1 92 2 547.008

Karamoshos Courtney Port Fairy SBRC J 34002 A32 D 92 2 95 2 87 1 88 0 91 1 92 1 545.007

Watson Ewan Fairfield Rifle Club S 34311 B22 D 82 0 94 3 92 1 92 3 88 1 85 0 533.008

Thomas Peter Brunswick SBRC S 33869 B35 D 90 4 80 2 88 2 85 1 83 0 85 1 511.010

Cooper Leslie Brunswick SBRC V 30553 B28 D 91 1 77 0 78 0 72 0 86 2 90 1 494.004

Manzin Richard Eltham SB & ARC V 33336 A30 D 77 1 80 0 86 2 78 0 84 2 87 2 492.007

Target Rifle Geelong Competition 2019

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



90m Prone Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat Rego Bay No. Grade Total

Romanoff Chloe Frankston Pen TRC S 32666 A25 B 96 1 97 2 99 0 95 0 96 0 97 1 580.004

Croatto Daniel Leongatha SBRC S 30147 A31 B 98 1 95 2 98 0 95 3 97 1 94 0 577.007

Daly James Kyneton SBRC S 33147 A24 A 94 1 96 1 99 2 96 2 93 1 96 0 574.007

Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC S 34153 A22 C 95 2 95 0 94 1 99 0 93 0 98 0 574.003

Mewburn Thomas Casterton SBRC S 32457 A23 B 95 0 95 0 95 0 96 2 95 3 96 0 572.005

Young Michael Target Rifle Geelong S 32386 A32 B 96 1 97 2 96 0 94 2 93 0 94 2 570.007

Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC S 30812 A26 C 94 0 90 0 91 0 96 4 99 3 93 3 563.010

Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC S 31258 A33 B 93 0 94 0 95 0 94 2 94 1 93 2 563.005

Males Peter MCC SBRC V 30848 A20 B 93 0 92 0 94 1 97 2 93 1 90 0 559.004

Noonan Simon Kyabram SBRC S 32871 B25 0.00 93 2 94 1 93 0 95 1 94 0 88 0 557.004

Bolwell Maxwell Target Rifle Geelong V 30036 A28 C 89 0 91 0 90 0 97 1 94 1 88 1 549.003

Deegan Phillip Albury S 31538 B26 D 93 0 88 0 90 0 93 1 95 0 90 0 549.001

Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 B22 0.00 90 0 88 2 88 1 92 1 95 1 93 0 546.005

Noonan Bernie Kyabram SBRC S 32870 B21 D 90 0 82 0 93 1 94 0 93 1 91 0 543.002

Shorten Robert MCC SBRC S 34106 A29 D 83 0 82 0 99 0 98 0 88 0 85 0 535.000

Allinson Paul MCC SBRC S 32924 A21 D 92 0 90 2 86 0 92 0 89 0 85 1 534.003

Corneliusen Kevin Albury V 30363 A35 D 92 0 92 0 84 0 91 1 84 0 89 1 532.002

Target Rifle Geelong Competition 2019

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



90m Prone Handicap Results

Surname First Name Club Cat Rego Bay No. Grade Total Handicap

Holko Benjamin Frankston Pen TRC S 34153 A22 C 95 2 95 0 94 1 99 0 93 0 98 0 574.003 600.1727

Croatto Daniel Leongatha SBRC S 30147 A31 B 98 1 95 2 98 0 95 3 97 1 94 0 577.007 600.1256

Romanoff Chloe Frankston Pen TRC S 32666 A25 B 96 1 97 2 99 0 95 0 96 0 97 1 580.004 600.1251

Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC S 30812 A26 C 94 0 90 0 91 0 96 4 99 3 93 3 563.010 600.0995

Deegan Phillip Albury S 31538 B26 D 93 0 88 0 90 0 93 1 95 0 90 0 549.001 600.0731

Young Michael Target Rifle Geelong S 32386 A32 B 96 1 97 2 96 0 94 2 93 0 94 2 570.007 600.0567

Mewburn Thomas Casterton SBRC S 32457 A23 B 95 0 95 0 95 0 96 2 95 3 96 0 572.005 599.9413

Bolwell Maxwell Target Rifle Geelong V 30036 A28 C 89 0 91 0 90 0 97 1 94 1 88 1 549.003 599.9377

Romanoff Dean Frankston Pen TRC S 31258 A33 B 93 0 94 0 95 0 94 2 94 1 93 2 563.005 599.9347

Males Peter MCC SBRC V 30848 A20 B 93 0 92 0 94 1 97 2 93 1 90 0 559.004 599.8808

Corneliusen Kevin Albury V 30363 A35 D 92 0 92 0 84 0 91 1 84 0 89 1 532.002 599.8245

Daly James Kyneton SBRC S 33147 A24 A 94 1 96 1 99 2 96 2 93 1 96 0 574.007 599.7283

Noonan Simon Kyabram SBRC S 32871 B25 0.00 93 2 94 1 93 0 95 1 94 0 88 0 557.004 597.8502

Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 B22 0.00 90 0 88 2 88 1 92 1 95 1 93 0 546.005 597.3003

Noonan Bernie Kyabram SBRC S 32870 B21 D 90 0 82 0 93 1 94 0 93 1 91 0 543.002 597.1501

Shorten Robert MCC SBRC S 34106 A29 D 83 0 82 0 99 0 98 0 88 0 85 0 535.000 596.75

Allinson Paul MCC SBRC S 32924 A21 D 92 0 90 2 86 0 92 0 89 0 85 1 534.003 596.7001

Target Rifle Geelong Competition 2019

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



90m Bench Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat Rego Bay No. Grade Total

Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 A7 B 99 2 99 2 100 2 99 2 97 2 96 1 590.011

Deegan Phillip Albury S 31538 A3 B 98 1 98 1 99 1 99 2 97 1 97 0 588.006

Karamoshos Chris Port Fairy SBRC S 33091 A6 A 97 1 97 1 98 2 99 4 98 2 98 2 587.012

Preston Janey Warrnambool SBRC S 34192 A5 A 100 2 99 1 97 2 98 4 95 0 97 4 586.013

Frost Myles Albury S 34124 A9 C 99 0 98 2 98 2 99 3 94 1 96 0 584.008

Maccora Leo M.I.S.C. V 34097 B15 A 97 0 97 2 98 2 95 0 100 1 96 1 583.006

King Stephen M.I.S.C. S 34264 A16 0.00 97 1 97 1 98 1 97 1 99 1 95 1 583.006

Maginn Brendan Target Rifle Traralgon V 33042 A2 C 98 1 99 2 97 2 95 1 94 0 98 1 581.007

Keegan Maurice Target Rifle Geelong V 33529 A4 B 100 2 99 2 98 0 96 1 93 1 94 0 580.006

Garrett David Target Rifle Traralgon S 32742 A14 0.00 93 1 97 0 98 0 99 1 95 0 98 0 580.002

Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC S 31055 A15 B 95 1 93 0 96 1 98 0 96 0 95 0 573.002

Maccora Marise M.I.S.C. V 34098 B3 B 92 1 93 1 96 1 98 2 98 2 95 2 572.009

McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC V 33394 B6 B 98 1 96 0 95 0 93 0 96 1 94 2 572.004

Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC S 30475 B4 C 97 1 95 2 96 2 94 1 98 1 91 0 571.007

Maginn William Target Rifle Traralgon S 33113 A12 C 94 1 97 0 94 0 94 0 96 0 95 2 570.003

Harman Colin Target Rifle Geelong V 33225 A11 B 96 1 95 1 95 0 96 1 96 1 91 1 569.005

Corneliusen Kevin Albury V 30363 B12 B 93 0 95 2 92 2 95 1 96 2 95 1 566.008

Bolwell Maxwell Target Rifle Geelong V 30036 B9 C 93 0 94 0 92 0 94 1 97 1 90 1 560.003

Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC S 30812 B14 D 92 0 93 0 91 1 98 1 90 1 95 1 559.004

Dick John Frankston Pen TRC V 33073 B8 D 96 1 96 0 92 0 91 1 95 1 88 0 558.003

Scamporlino Sebastiano Target Rifle Geelong SJ 34148 B11 D 93 0 86 0 94 0 93 2 88 0 101 1 555.003

Pitman Anthony Target Rifle Geelong S 34298 B13 0.00 91 1 89 0 90 0 92 0 92 0 90 1 544.002

Syrett Haydn Frankston Pen TRC S 33957 B5 B 92 1 83 0 75 0 104 1 90 0 95 1 539.003

Barron Denis Target Rifle Geelong V 30074 A8 0.00 87 1 94 0 87 0 79 0 81 0 87 0 515.001

Target Rifle Geelong Competition 2019

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



90m Bench Handicap Results

Surname First Name Club Cat Rego Bay No. Grade Total Handicap

Frost Myles Albury S 34124 A9 C 99 0 98 2 98 2 99 3 94 1 96 0 584.008 600.0888

Scamporlino Sebastiano Target Rifle Geelong SJ 34148 B11 D 93 0 86 0 94 0 93 2 88 0 101 1 555.003 599.9517

Maginn Brendan Target Rifle Traralgon V 33042 A2 C 98 1 99 2 97 2 95 1 94 0 98 1 581.007 599.9288

Lieng Henry Oakleigh Rifle Club S 33873 A7 B 99 2 99 2 100 2 99 2 97 2 96 1 590.011 599.9055

Deegan Phillip Albury S 31538 A3 B 98 1 98 1 99 1 99 2 97 1 97 0 588.006 599.8408

Karamoshos Chris Port Fairy SBRC S 33091 A6 A 97 1 97 1 98 2 99 4 98 2 98 2 587.012 599.7782

Maginn William Target Rifle Traralgon S 33113 A12 C 94 1 97 0 94 0 94 0 96 0 95 2 570.003 599.7706

Peacock Dennis Port Fairy SBRC S 30475 B4 C 97 1 95 2 96 2 94 1 98 1 91 0 571.007 599.7251

Dick John Frankston Pen TRC V 33073 B8 D 96 1 96 0 92 0 91 1 95 1 88 0 558.003 599.7016

Keegan Maurice Target Rifle Geelong V 33529 A4 B 100 2 99 2 98 0 96 1 93 1 94 0 580.006 599.6794

Hart Kenneth Lilydale SBRC S 30812 B14 D 92 0 93 0 91 1 98 1 90 1 95 1 559.004 599.674

Preston Janey Warrnambool SBRC S 34192 A5 A 100 2 99 1 97 2 98 4 95 0 97 4 586.013 599.6405

Maccora Leo M.I.S.C. V 34097 B15 A 97 0 97 2 98 2 95 0 100 1 96 1 583.006 599.5862

McCashney Peter Frankston Pen TRC V 33394 B6 B 98 1 96 0 95 0 93 0 96 1 94 2 572.004 599.5543

Harman Colin Target Rifle Geelong V 33225 A11 B 96 1 95 1 95 0 96 1 96 1 91 1 569.005 599.5001

Maccora Marise M.I.S.C. V 34098 B3 B 92 1 93 1 96 1 98 2 98 2 95 2 572.009 599.4154

Bolwell Maxwell Target Rifle Geelong V 30036 B9 C 93 0 94 0 92 0 94 1 97 1 90 1 560.003 599.4072

Preston Christopher Warrnambool SBRC S 31055 A15 B 95 1 93 0 96 1 98 0 96 0 95 0 573.002 599.3794

Corneliusen Kevin Albury V 30363 B12 B 93 0 95 2 92 2 95 1 96 2 95 1 566.008 599.2583

King Stephen M.I.S.C. S 34264 A16 0.00 97 1 97 1 98 1 97 1 99 1 95 1 583.006 599.1503

Garrett David Target Rifle Traralgon S 32742 A14 0.00 93 1 97 0 98 0 99 1 95 0 98 0 580.002 599.0001

Syrett Haydn Frankston Pen TRC S 33957 B5 B 92 1 83 0 75 0 104 1 90 0 95 1 539.003 598.207

Pitman Anthony Target Rifle Geelong S 34298 B13 0.00 91 1 89 0 90 0 92 0 92 0 90 1 544.002 597.2001

Barron Denis Target Rifle Geelong V 30074 A8 0.00 87 1 94 0 87 0 79 0 81 0 87 0 515.001 595.75

Target Rifle Geelong Competition 2019

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10


